Constitution of the Rocky Mountain Naturalists Club

- 1. The Club shall be known as the **Rocky Mountain Naturalists Club**, hereafter referred to as "the Club".
- 2. The Purposes of the Club shall be:
 - A. To protect the environment for the benefit of flora and fauna and other elements of our natural world as well as for the public by conserving or restoring ecosystems and biodiversity on a long-term basis.
 - B. To protect the environment by assisting and supporting the development and maintenance of hiking and walking trails, wildlife observation platforms and informative displays about the nature and wildlife under observation, to assist in the appreciation of sites of ecological significance and natural beauty.
 - C. To save, support, protect and assist stressed or endangered life forms in a variety of habitats by providing programs to observe, protect and address threats to wildlife and their habitat.
 - D. To advance education in the natural sciences by providing publicly available scholarships to be used for post-secondary education.
 - E. To undertake activities ancillary and incidental to the attainment of the above mentioned charitable purposes.
- 3. The Club shall provide enjoyable and informative opportunities for members and guests to learn about the natural world.
- 4. The Club shall affiliate with and support the Federation of British Columbia Naturalists ("BC Nature") and cooperate with groups having similar aims and objectives.
- 5. The Club shall be operated without the purpose of gain for its members, and any profits shall be used in promoting its objectives.